SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19445/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2004 in WP No.1124/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KUMAON STONE CRUSHER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit, prayer for

interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.24889 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.26273 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Banerji, ASG.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Pradeep Misra, learned advocate, appears for Respondent Nos.5 to 7 in S.L.P. (C) No.24889 of 2004.

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoi

counter

affidavit. Four weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing

rejoinder

affidavit.

[T.I. Rajput] [Phoolan Wati Arora]

Court Master

Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com